

No. _____

.....

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STEVEN PAPPAS,

Petitioner,

v.

DOREEN FARR,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of California

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

A. BARRY CAPPELLO

Counsel of Record

TROY A. THIELEMANN

JONATHAN D. MARSHALL

CAPPELLO & NOËL, LLP

831 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 564-2444

abc@cappellonoel.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

March 1, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Table Of Contents	ii
Table Of Appendices	iv
Table Of Authorities	v
Introduction.....	1
Opinions Below	3
Jurisdiction.....	4
Constitutional And Statutory Provisions Involved ...	4
Federal Questions Raised	6
Statement Of The Case.....	8
A. Factual Background.....	8
B. Procedural History.....	11
Reasons For Granting The Writ.....	12
I. The Application Of California Code Of Civil Procedure § 1021.5 To Election Contests Constitutes A Violation Of Petitioner’s Right To Due Process Because § 1021.5 Is Unconstitutionally Vague ...	15
II. The Application Of § 1021.5 To Petitioner Pappas’ Election Challenge Unconstitutionally Infringed Key First Amendment Freedom	21
a. Section 1021.5 Is Unconstitutional As Applied To An Election Contest Because It Violates The First Amendment Right To Petition....	21
b. Section 1021.5 Unconstitutionally Burdened Petitioner Pappas’ Core Political Speech.	24

c.	Section 1021.5 Is Unconstitutional As Applied To An Election Contest Because It Is Overbroad And Burdens Political Speech.	27
	Conclusion	29

TABLE OF APPENDICES

Appendix A — California Supreme Court’s Denial of
Petitioner’s Petition for Review Dated December 12,
2012. 1a

Appendix B — California Court of Appeal’s Order
Modifying its Prior Opinion and Denying Petitioner’s
Petition for Rehearing Dated October 25, 2012. 2a

Appendix C — Opinion of the California Court of
Appeals Dated September 26, 2012. 5a

Appendix D — Santa Barbara County Superior
Court’s Order Granting Respondent’s Motion for
Attorney Fees Dated October 19, 2011. 15a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alyeska Pipeline Co. v. Wilderness Soc’y</i> , 421 U.S. 240 (1975)	14
<i>Armendariz v. Foundation Health Psychcare Servs., Inc.</i> , 24 Cal. 4th 83 (2000)	23
<i>Ashcroft v. Free Speech Coalition</i> , 535 U.S. 234 (2002)	28
<i>Broadrick v. Oklahoma</i> , 413 U.S. 601 (1973)	28
<i>Buckhannon Board & Care Home, Inc. v. West Virginia Dept. of Health and Human Resources</i> , 532 U.S. 598 (2001)	14
<i>Burson v. Freeman</i> , 504 U.S. 191 (1992)	26
<i>Bush v. Gore</i> , 531 U.S. 98 (2000)	2
<i>Conservatorship of Whitley</i> , 50 Cal. 4th 1206 (2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Eu v. San Francisco County Democratic Cent. Comm.</i> , 489 U.S. 214 (1989)	26, 27
<i>Fox v. Vice</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 131 S. Ct. 2205 (2011)	14
<i>Graham v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.</i> , 34 Cal. 4th 553 (2004)	13
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972)	18
<i>Hoffman Estates, Inc. v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates</i> , 455 U.S. 489 (1982)	18, 19

<i>Los Angeles Police Protective League v. City of Los Angeles,</i> 188 Cal. App. 3d 1 (Cal. App. 2d Dist. 1986).....	16
<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm'n,</i> 514 U.S. 334 (1995)	25
<i>Mine Workers v. Illinois State Bar Ass'n,</i> 389 U.S. 217 (1967)	22
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan,</i> 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	25
<i>Schaumburg v. Citizens for Better Environment,</i> 444 U.S. 620 (1980)	28
<i>Sure-Tan, Inc. v. NLRB,</i> 467 U.S. 883 (1984)	21
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. amend. I.....	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	i, 5, 15
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	i, 5, 15
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	4
42 U.S.C. § 15301.....	10
California Code of Civil Procedure § 1021.5 ...	<i>passim</i>
California Elections Code § 16000.....	21
California Elections Code § 16100.....	11
